1,969 1 (78) (24) (101) 1,868

Leisure and
Wellbeing

3,649 (959) (122) (22) (1,103) 2,546

Operations and
Traded

4,354 (724) (337) (66) (1,127) 3,227

Regulation and
Safety

1,318 (195) (139) (32) (366) 952

Corporate Items 3,421 - - - 0 3,421

Cost of Services 23,778 (12,370) (1,511) (382) (14,263) 9,515

Other income and
expenditure

(24,493) 9,548 (888) (3,403) 5,257 (19,236)

(Surplus) or Deficit (715) (2,822) (2,399) (3,785) (9,006) (9,721)

Opening General
Fund Balances
(Includes
Earmarked
Reserves)

(32,733)

Plus
Surplus/(Deficit) on
General Fund in
Year

(9,721)

Closing General
Fund Balances

(42,454)

39

Note 10. Prior Period adjustment for EFA

The Council reconfigured its financial reporting portfolios from 1st April 2021. The Comparatives have
been restated in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure account, Below are the numbers
reported in 2020/21 with the movements:

  2020/21 restated

As Reported in
the
Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2020/21

Adjustments
in Internal
Directorate
Reporting

Classifications
between years

As Restated in
2020/21

 Net expenditure £000 £000 £000

Communities and Homes   (2,669) 2,669

Communities and Homes - General Fund 2,446 2,446

Digital and Comms   (93) 93

Growth and Investment   0

Executive Director's Office 2,132 1,911 221

Environment and Public Realm 7,847 7,847

Finance and Performance   (901) 901

Growth and Investment 3,080 1,495 1,585

Communities and Homes - HRA 3,707 3,707

Housing Revenue Account   (3,598) 3,598

Legal and Governance   (1,969) 1,969

Leisure and Wellbeing   (3,649) 3,649

Operations and Traded   (4,354) 4,354

Regulation and Safety   (1,318) 1,318

Corporate Resources - COVID 1,120 1,120

Corporate Resources - Non COVID 3,446 3,446

Corporate Items   (3,421) 3,421

Total Cost of Services 23,778 0 23,778

40

  2020/21 restated

As Reported in
the
Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2020/21

Adjustments in
Internal

Directorate
Reporting

Classifications
between years

As Restated
in 2020/21

 Gross Expenditure £000 £000 £000

Communities and Homes   (19,065) 19,065

Communities and Homes - General Fund 18,721 18,721

Digital and Comms   (247) 247

Growth and Investment   0

Executive Director's Office 2,196 1,975 221

Environment and Public Realm 12,966 12,966

Finance and Performance   (1,221) 1,221

Growth and Investment 5,163 2,321 2,842

Communities and Homes - HRA 20,228 20,228

Housing Revenue Account   (20,162) 20,162

Legal and Governance   (2,020) 2,020

Leisure and Wellbeing   (4,781) 4,781

Operations and Traded   (7,365) 7,365

Regulation and Safety   (3,119) 3,119

Corporate Resources - COVID 1,703 1,703

Corporate Resources - Non COVID 3,847 3,847

Corporate Items   (3,824) 3,824

Total Cost of Services 64,824 (43) 64,867

41

As Reported in
the
Comprehensive
Income and
Expenditure
Statement
2020/21

Adjustments in
Internal

Directorate
Reporting

Classifications
between years

As Restated
in 2020/21

Gross Income £000 £000 £000

Communities and Homes   16,396 (16,396)

Communities and Homes - General Fund (16,275) (16,275)

Digital and Comms   154 (154)

Growth and Investment   0

Executive Director's Office (64) (64) 0

Environment and Public Realm (5,119) (5,119)

Finance and Performance   320 (320)

Growth and Investment (2,083) (826) (1,257)

Communities and Homes - HRA (16,521) (16,521)